
 PULPIT SUPPLY LIST 
 Presbytery of Missouri River Valley               
 
 TEACHING ELDERS AND OTHERS AVAILABLE FOR PULPIT SUPPLY 
 
Balestri, Rev. Becky (PLR Program Manager at Omaha Presbyterian Seminary Foundation) 
402-709-0568 (cell) 
402-397-5138 (work) 
becky@opsf-omaha.org 
 
Beatty, Rev. William (Honorably Retired) 
402-492-8227 
wabeatty@cox.net 
 
Bowers, Rev. Bill (Honorably Retired) 
402-578-6689 (cell) 
Bbowers12@cox.net 
 
Calta, Rev. MaryAnn (Licensed Mental Health Practitioner, Social Worker, Spiritual Director) 
402-677-7008 (cell) 
 
Candler, Rev. Deena (Honorably Retired) 
402-697-7542 
revcandler@aol.com 
 
Darnold, Rev. Doug (Honorably Retired) 
712-829-2221 
fathergoosedd@gmail.com 
 
Filipi, Rev. Jody (Honorably Retired, Spiritual Director) 
402-960-1604 (cell) 
j.l.filipi@gmail.com 
 
Grice, Rev. Carolyn (PMRV Minister Member) 
402-980-6879 
clgrice@cox.net 
 
Niles, Rev. Stephen (Honorably Retired) 
402-809-3512 
ssniles53@gmail.com 
 
Shipley, Ms. Pat (Ruling Elder, PMRV Stated Clerk) 
712-785-3276 (home) 
712-623-5136 (work cell) 
pat@pmrv.org 
 
Tawadrous, Emad (serves the Arabic Christian Fellowship) 
402-812-8356 
pastoremad43@yahoo.com 
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RULING ELDERS of the congregations within the Presbytery of Missouri River Valley are invited to apply 
to, and visit with, the Committee on Ministry to be included on the Pulpit Supply List. Possible questions 
to be discussed when interviewing with the Committee include: 

 1.  What training or experience in preaching have you had? 
 2.  Tell us about your sense of call to preach. 
 3.  How do you go about preparing a sermon? 
 4.  What is your involvement in the church and the community? 
 5.  Share with us your Statement of Faith. 
 
 

Recommended Honoraria for 2022 
for specific pastoral services by someone other than the church’s own Pastor (percentages are 
of minimum effective salary) plus mileage at IRS rate: 
 

• Supply preaching [in-person or virtual] 
o $180 (plus mileage at IRS rate) (.362%) 

• Additional for multiple services 
o $50 per service (plus mileage at IRS rate) 

• Wedding 
o $216 (plus mileage at IRS rate) (.435%) 

• Wedding rehearsal 
o $109 (plus mileage at IRS rate) (.22%) 

• Funeral 
o $216 (plus mileage at IRS rate) (.435%) 

• Home or hospital visit 
o $36 (plus mileage at IRS rate) (.073%) 

• Moderate meetings [in-person or virtual] Each meeting of Session or congregation 
o $109 (plus mileage at IRS rate) (.22%) 

 
+The church’s obligation is reduced by any amount paid by the family. 
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